Master Blooc
Spec# 3197 G0/

BURNER
HEAD
INTERNAL

%\ I
GROUND

4 &

TRANSFORMER

[[]JPHOTO CELL

BLalK

aLacK

MOTOR
TELLOW! ] YELLOW
wRITE
)CAPACITOR
BLACK 5
MOTOR
8L ACK s RELAY JUMPE R
M)
RED
Y R
CIRCUIT S0 O
BREAKER o I T
WIRE NUY
BLAG
AED OR QRARGE
WIRE HUT

WHITE

BLACK

L WHITE
WIRE KUT

Eorm # 297/

W ~ H wn

10
11
12

13
14
15
16
17

13

13134-35A
M13134-5A

MI11271-6
M1B781-5
M23150-4

M11084-27

M13961A
M10808-1

M25v12-1
M13962A
M13963A
M12461-2

NPC-1C
M153714-2
M25912-2
M1l2461-27

M24717
WLM-3
NPF-3C
M15807
M11084-27

M23147
SF4-2-1/2K

M23148-5

NPC-4
WLM-4
HCa-16C

M16661
M26046
M16879
M16646
M11084-27

1000576
1000577
M11084-27

M11271-8
M25919
M25820
M16841-18
M16841-17
M11083-39

M12651-1
M126350-10
Ml12462-8
RCz2-2C

M11952
M27132A
M11084-27

7-73

Shell, Upper

Sorew, Hex hd,, No, 10-12
% 1/2 in. (AP)

Nut, Tinnerman

Combustion Chamber Assy

Burner Head Assembly
(For details see figure 13}

Screw, Hex hd., No. 10-12 x
1/2 in. (AP}

Bracket Photo Cell

Screw, Hex hd., No. 6-32
x 1/4 in. (AP)

Photo Cell

Tube, Photo Cell

Clamp, Tube

Screw, Hex hd., 6-32
X 3/8 in.

Nut. Plain, 6-32

Connector, Wire

Lead wire, Photo Cell

Serew, Hex hd., No. 10-32
x 1/2 in.

Clamp

Lockwasher

Nut, Hex., 10-32

Strap, Retainer

Screw, Hex. hd., No. 10-12
x 1/2 in. (AP)

Fan

Setserew, Socket hd., cup
point, 1/4-28 x 5/16 in.
(furnished with fan}

Motor Package Assembly
(For details see figure 14)

Nut, Plain hex, 1/4-20 (AP)

Lockwasher, 1/4 in. (AP)

Screw, Hex hd., 1/4-20
x 1-1/¢4 in. (AP)

Clamp, Motor (AP)

Cap

Air Line

Bracket, Motor Support

Screw, Hex hd,, No. 10-12
x 1/2 in. (AP)

Grommet

Grommet

Screw, Hex hd., 10-12 x
1/2 in. (Relay bracket)

Nut, Tionerman

Insulator, Terminal

Insulator, Terminal

Wire Assembly, Relay

Wire Assembly, Capacitor

Serew, Hex hd. , No.
8-13x1/2 in.

Clamp Capacitor

Capacitor

Helay, Motor Start

Screw, Rd. hd., 3-32
x /4 in. (AP)

Bracket, Relay

Lower Shell Assembly

Screw, Hex hd. . 10-12
X 3/8 in. (AP)

L]

= (el S I A Pt pmd s DD

~N

b e o N [S-3 -]

- b

e [ s- I PO R

Load ol =)



O

Ww o ~ ;W

63

64
65

66
67

69
70
71

72
73
74
75

717
78
7%
80

M13849
M16789-6
M13031-2
M16741-18
M23151-3
M5976
M8es2
M10658-1
M10808-1
M23103
M16791
M16535-2
M16534

- NTC-3C

M22082
RF3-4C

M25316
M16841-19
M25920
M15714-2
M27327-1A
M11084-26

M25807
M23611
M27552-02A
M27366A
M12343-34
NTC-3C
M27353A
M3570
M1l084~39

. Nut, Flared

. Fuel Filter Assembly
. Spark Plug

. Ring, Retaining

. Nozzle Adapter Assy

. Connector, Male

. Sleeve, Nozzle Seal
. Washer, Nozzle Seal
. Spring, Nozzle Seal
. Nozzle, Aspirating
. Connector, Male

. Adapter, Nozzle

. Body, Burner Head

X 1/2 in. (Ground wire)

Nut, Lock No. 10-24 (Ground
wire)

Control Assembly, Safety

Serew, Rd. hd.., No. 10-32 x
1/2 in. (AP}

Circuit Breaker

Wire aAssy, Circuit breaker

Insulator, T:rminal

Connector, Wire

Contrel Box Mounting Assembly

Screw, Hex hd., No. 10-12 x
3/8 in, (AP}

Bushing, Snap

Bushing, Snap

Fuel Tank Assembiy

Guard, Nose

Pt b e e ke DO b b B

.

e LD B e e D

— = = G

Screw, Ovai, 10-24 x 2 in. (AP} ¢
Nut, Torque Lock No. 10-21 (AP)2

Handle, Front
Clip, Nylon
Screw, Hex hd. . 8-15x 1/2 in.

A
2

i0
11
12
13
14
13
16
17

42
43
44
45
4
47

<

o
«w oo

oo noanoen
B WO

335
56
57
58
59
€0
61
62

G e

oo

9

[
B19780/

M23149-5
M16545
*M12461-31

*WILI-3

M12179
M12244-1
M11637
M12233

*M12461-32

WLiI-3
M8643
M22456-1
M22009
M8645

*FHPF3-4C
M5976
M22997
M23105

M10993-1

M8940
M23107-4

M11084-29

M23284
M180653
M10990-3
M10861-41
125922
M11084 27

M13830A
M12345-34

NTC-3C
M27417
MI1680LA
M1234ZA
M12345-34

NTC-3C
WPp-8C
M19295
M16741-15
M10813-41
M6082
20460
RC3-4C

Motor Package Assembly

. End Cover, Filter

. Serew, Hex hd., No. 10-32

x 1 (AP)

. Lockwasher, Internal No.
10 (AP)

. Intake Air Filter

. Output Filter Assy

. Filter, Lint

. Front Cover, Pump (Port
Plate)

. Screw, Hex hd., No. 10-32
x 1-1/8 (AP)

. Lockwasher, Internal

. Blade, Pump

. Rotor, Pump

. Insert, Rotor

. Pump Body

. Serew (Pump Body to Motor)

. Connector, Male

. Plug

. Screw, Pressure
Adjustment

. Spring, Compression
{Pressure Relief)

. Ball, 1/4 in. dia.

. Motor

Screw, Hex hd., 10-12 x
3/4 in. (AP)

Cap, Filler

Screen, Filler Neck

Bushing

Lead Assembly, Transformer

Transformer Assy

Screw, Hex hd. . 10-12 x
1/2 in. (AP)

Handle, Rear

Screw, Oval hd., 10-24
x 2 in. {AP)

[,

Lot Sl S I T R TR

[ SR SR S Sy

4

Nut, Torque Lock No. 10-24 (AP)4

Drain Plug Assembly
Axle
Frame. Wheel support
Screw, Oval hd., 10-24

x 2 in. (AP)
Nut, Torque lock. 10-24 (AP)
Washer, Flat. 1/2 in.
Wheel
Ring, Retaining
Extension Cord Assembly
Conneetor, Straight
Locknut
Screw, Rd. hd,, No. 10-24

1
1
1

[ SRR TR (R S,



